


WILD WINGS WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY
Monitoring and Reporting Program No. RS 2002-0077

Month of Jan 2021
INFLUENT

DAILY MONTHLY MONTHLY
DAILY pH E.C. BOD TSS TDS BOD TSS pH

Date MGD S.U. umhos/cm mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L S.U.
1 0.061950
2 0.064458
3 0.063714
4 0.064072
5 0.066192 7.49 1500 140 160 780 ND ND 7.43
6 0.063800
7 0.058660
8 0.068945
9 0.062218

10 0.074644
11 0.063867
12 0.058680 7.44 1600
13 0.065542
14 0.062810
15 0.065696
16 0.060582
17 0.060246
18 0.064090
19 0.065935 7.30 1640 100
20 0.061002
21 0.070310
22 0.064781
23 0.064832
24 0.067693
25 0.061981
26 0.064771
27 0.073145 7.53 1500
28 0.072396
29 0.063054
30 0.065165
31 0.066930

TOTA 2.0122 MG
AVG. 0.0650 MGD
Max 0.0746 MGD

WEEKLY
SECONDARY EFFLUENT



WILD WINGS WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY
TERTIARY INFLUENT MONITORING

Month of Jan 2021

EFFL. Clar. Turb. Eff. Turb. Cl2 Resid. Coloform pH BOD TSS TDS NITRATE TOTAL AMMONIA
Date MGD NTU NTU Mg/L MPN S.U. mg/L mg/L E.C. mg/L TKN as N2 NITROGEN as N

1 0.073632 1.999 0.447 18.2 1.8
2 0.071624 1.467 0.432 14.8 2.0
3 0.080528 0.869 0.365 9.0 1.8
4 0.068792 0.793 0.325 10.4 2.0
5 0.073864 0.689 0.251 20.0 1.8 8.05 8 ND 1500 940 0.27 30 30 ND
6 0.072673 0.733 0.437 20.0 1.8
7 0.072695 0.677 0.591 20.0 1.8
8 0.077461 0.660 0.830 20.0 2.0
9 0.077467 0.560 0.480 20.0 4.5

10 0.078720 0.490 0.380 20.0 1.8
11 0.077312 0.730 0.450 20.0 1.8
12 0.067096 1.081 0.802 20.0 1.8 7.81 7.4 ND 1400
13 0.076192 0.710 0.720 20.0 1.8
14 0.069192 0.598 0.476 20.0 1.8
15 0.070264 0.610 0.320 20.0 1.8
16 0.067208 0.527 0.248 20.0 1.8
17 0.073760 0.433 0.231 20.0 2.0
18 0.068000 0.498 0.353 20.0 1.8
19 0.074312 0.427 0.296 10.9 1.8 7.66 5.4 ND 1300
20 0.077336 0.669 0.400 20.0 1.8
21 0.081536 0.890 0.262 20.0 1.8
22 0.075648 0.847 0.311 20.0 1.8
23 0.071264 0.725 0.256 20.0 1.8
24 0.075640 0.622 0.368 20.0 1.8
25 0.075808 0.691 0.487 15.7 1.8
26 0.078272 0.575 0.406 20.0 1.8
27 0.080000 0.564 0.435 13.8 7.8 7.92 ND ND 1500
28 0.085680 0.540 0.335 20.0 1.8
29 0.064448 0.851 0.617 20.0 1.8
30 0.076840 1.861 0.861 20.0 1.8
31 0.077920 1.857 0.827 20.0 1.8

TOT. 2.3112 0.451581 Median 1.8 AVG. 6.933333 ND
AVG. 0.0746 MGD
Max 0.0857 MGD

MONTHLY
TERTIARY INFLUENT MONITORING

DAILY WEEKLY



Recycle
Monitoring and Reporting Program No. RS 2002-0077

Month of Jan 2021

WILD WINGS WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY
RECYCLED WATER  MONITORING

Freeboard D.O. pH E.C. TDS Nitrate/N Kjeldahl Total N FLOW RAIN Acreage App.Rate App. Per. Total N2 TDS
DATE Ft. mg/L S.U. u mhos/cm mg/L mg/L N mg/L mg/L GPD Inches Applied gal/ac/day Hours pounds Pounds

1 15.10
2 14.90
3 14.70
4 14.50
5 14.30 10.82 7.24 1399.00 810 27 0.34 27
6 14.10
7 14.00
8 13.70
9 13.60

10 13.40
11 13.20
12 13.00 11.05 7.93 1349
13 12.90
14 12.60
15 12.40
16 12.30
17 12.20
18 12.00 21519 8 2690
19 12.00 12.9 7.70 1330 119021 65 1831 26.80 804
20 12.20 119021 68 1750
21 12.50
22 12.20
23 12.00
24 12.00
25 11.70
26 11.50 11.76 8.14 1361
27 11.10
28 11.00
29 10.60
30 10.50
31 10.30

TOTALS 259,561      0.00 27 804       
MG 0.26

WEEKLY MONTHLY
RECYCLED WATER STORAGE POND MONITORING

DAILY
RECYCLED WATER AREA MONITORING

Monthly



WILD WINGS WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY
Monitoring and Reporting Program No. RS 2002-0077

Month of Jan 2021

WILD WINGS WASTE TREATMENT FACILITY
Surface Water Monitoring Note: No Flows to Surface Waters

pH E.C. TDS NITRATE AMMONIA Flow pH E.C. TDS NITRATE AMMONIA Flow
Date S.U. u mhos/cm mg/L as N2 as N CFS S.U. u mhos/cm mg/L as N2 as N CFS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Surface Water Monitoring S-1 (50 feet)
Monthly

Surface Water Monitoring S-2 (100 feet)
Monthly
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